On motion by Commissioner Larry Wright and seconded by Commissioner Harley Davis, it is hereby ordered to approve to continue the Feral Hog Program. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve to advertise for bids for electricity for Hill County. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to create a committee for purchasing real property that consists of Tax Assessor Collector; Commissioner Danny Bodeker, County Attorney, a Sheriff Office designee and a citizen from the JP/Constable precinct #1 area. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

 On motion by Commissioner Danny Bodeker and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve grant submissions for Juvenile Resource Office/Truancy Prevention Program and the Drug Court Program. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 208)

On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve certification of revenues for Road and Bridge Precinct #1 – Sale of Fixed Assets and Road and Bridge Precinct #4 – Sale of Fixed Assets. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 210)

On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve budget amendments for Danny Bodeker, Precinct #1 and Harley Davis, Precinct #4. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 212)

On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve to accept revenue transfer from District Attorney office State Apportionment Account and budget into District Attorney office staff wages and benefits for Assistant District Attorney. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve the Disaster Assistance Grant, DR 4223. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-35, Page 216)

COUNTY JUDGE ORDERS RECESS

THE FOREGOING MINUTES OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HILL COUNTY WERE READ AND APPROVED FEBRUARY 9, 2016.

SANNY BODEKER, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PRIC. #2

LARRY WRIGHT, PREC. #3

HARLEY DAVIS, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS